HB0119/334960/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 119

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Retirement" and substitute "Pension"; in line 7, after the semicolon insert "requiring the Town of Sykesville to submit certain information to the Board of Trustees of the State Retirement and Pension System under certain circumstances, on or before a certain date;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, after "(a)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "An" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AN"; and after line 22, insert:

"(2) THE PERCENTAGE OF AN INDIVIDUAL'S PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT WITH THE TOWN OF SYKESVILLE FOR WHICH AN INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE ELIGIBILITY SERVICE AND CREDITABLE SERVICE IN THE EMPLOYEES' PENSION SYSTEM UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, SHALL BE EQUAL TO A PERCENTAGE DIVISIBLE BY 5."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 2, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, on or before June 30, 2012, if the Town of Sykesville becomes a participating governmental unit of the State Retirement and Pension System, the Town of Sykesville shall notify the Board of Trustees of the State Retirement and Pension System of the exact percentage of an individual's period of employment with the Town of Sykesville for which an individual may receive eligibility service and creditable service in the Employees' Pension System.";

HB0119/334960/1 APP Amendments to HB 119 Page 2 of 2

and in line 3, strike "2." and substitute "3.".